

Community Development Department Planning & Housing Division

Memo

To:

Deanna Vazquez La Croix, Executive Assistant to the City Manager

From:

Rhonda Coffman, Housing & Grants Manager

CC:

Lucy Oropeza

Date:

November 1, 2017

Re:

Grant Agreements

The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD") grant agreements for Community Development Block Grant ("CDBG") and Home Investment Partnership Program ("HOME") are attached. These two grant agreements are for fiscal year 2017 and were approved by City Council through the fiscal year 2017-2018 Annual Action Plan on April 24, 2017, by resolution number 15581.

There are two original CDBG and two original HOME grant agreements that need the City Manager's signature. These are HUD agreements and **NO ATTEST OR NOTARY** are necessary.

Once the agreements are signed please contact Lucy (x7375) and she will pick them up from you. We will scan and forward a duplicate original agreement for both CDBG and HOME to the City Clerk.

Please contact me with any questions.

Thank you, Rhonda x7299

Funding Approval/Agreement

Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act (Public Law 930383) HI-00515R of 20515R

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

Office of Community Planning and Development Community Development Block Grant Program

OMB Approval No. 2506-0193 exp 5/31/2018

111 00313K 01 20313K		cxp 3/31/2018
Name of Grantee (as shown in item 5 of Standard Form 424) City Of Redwood City	3a. Grantee's 9-digit Tax ID Number 946001116	3b. Grantee's 9-digit DUNS Number 077372423
2. Grantee's Complete Address (as shown in item 5 of Standard Form 424)	4. Date use of funds may begin 07/01/2017	
1017 Middlefield Rd Redwood City, CA 94063-1993	5a. Project/Grant No. 1 B-17-MC-06-0014	6a. Amount Approved \$655,358.00
Consideration of the Constitute for translation of the Constitute	5b. Project/Grant No. 2	6b. Amount Approved

Grant Agreement: This Grant Agreement between the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and the above named Grantee is made pursuant to the authority of Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, (42 USC 5301 et seq.). The Grantee's submissions for Title I assistance, the HUD regulations at 24 CFR Part 570 (as now in effect and as may be amended from time to time), and this Funding Approval, including any special conditions, constitute part of the Agreement. Subject to the provisions of this Grant Agreement, HUD will make the funding assistance specified here available to the Grantee upon execution of the Agreement by the parties. The funding assistance specified in the Funding Approval may be used to pay costs incurred after the date specified in item 4 above provided the activities to which such costs are related are carried out in compliance with all applicable requirements. Pre-agreement costs may not be paid with funding assistance specified here unless they are authorized in HUD regulations or approved by waiver and listed in the special conditions to the Funding Approval. The Grantee agrees to assume all of the responsibilities for environmental review, decision making, and actions, as specified and required in regulations issued by the Secretary pursuant to Section 104(g) of Title I and published in 24 CFR Part 58. The Grantee further acknowledges its responsibility for adherence to the Agreement by sub-recipient entities to which it makes funding assistance hereunder available.

pursuant to Section 104(g) of Title I and published in 24 or recipient entities to which it makes funding assistance hereu	CFR Part 58 T	he Grantee furthe	r acknowle	edges its responsib	ility for ac	dherence to	the Agreement	ecretary by sub-
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (By Name)	maci avanabic.	T	Grantee Nar	me				
Larry Wuerstle				Redwood City				
Title			Γitle					
CPD Director (Acting)		1	<u>Neliss</u>	a Struens	on D	107 6	ite. Ma	DIN MA
Signature	Date (mm/dd/y	'yyy) :	Signature	a naar	0. 1 .0	194,	Date (mm/dd/yy	уу)
X hary Wurtte	CCT	1 9 2017	x n	ulina 87	ulm	2 Des	11/2/2	011
7. Category of Title I Assistance for this Funding Action:	8. Special Con		9a. Da	ate HUD Received S	ubmission	10. check o	one	1)
Entitlement, Sec 106(b)	(check one)		E-100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	04/2017			Orig. Funding	
Endoment, occ 100(b)	Attached	1	9b. Da	ate Grantee Notified	047		Approval	
	23,		0.0	061 132	UI/		Amendment Amendment Num	nor
			10000000	ate of Start of Program	n Year		anorrament ram	301
	11. Amount of	Community Develop		/01/2017)				
	Block Gra		mom	FY (2017)	FY (20	016)	FY()	
	a. Funds F	Reserved for this Gra	antee	\$655,303.00		\$ 55.00	111/	
	b. Funds r	now being Approved						
		ation to be Cancelled	i					
12a. Amount of Loan Guarantee Commitment now being Approved	. (11a mi	nus 11b)	and the Art	(5.15.4				
N/A	1	120. Name and co	implete Add	fress of Public Agend	;y			
Loan Guarantee Acceptance Provisions for Designated A The public agency hereby accepts the Grant Agreement ex Department of Housing and Urban Development on the ab respect to the above grant number(s) as Grantee designated to guarantee assistance, and agrees to comply with the terms a of the Agreement, applicable regulations, and other requirer	ecuted by the cove date with to receive loan and conditions ments of HUD			cial for Designated P	ublic Agenc	у		
now or hereafter in effect, pertaining to the assistance provide	led it.	Title						-
		Signature						
TWID 1		N/A						
HUD Accounting use Only								
Batch TAC Program Y A Reg Area Do	cument No.	Project Number	Catego	ory Amo	ount		ffective Date nm/dd/yyyy)	F
							2	П
<u> </u>		Project Number		Amo	unt			ч Г
		ĤП						
Y		Project Number	_	Amo	unt			
Date Entered PAS (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Entered LOCCS (mm/dd	d/yyyy) Batch	Number	Transactio	on Code	Entered By	1	Verified By	
				24 CFI	570	for	m HHD 7082 (5/15)

Funding Approval and HOME Investment Partnerships Agreement Title II of the National Affordable Housing Act

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development

2100 11 01 010 1 100	ina i interducto i i cuel								
1. Participant Name and	d Address		2. Grant	Numbe	r: M17-MC06023	5			
City Of Redwood City	5 NB;		10.000 and	-			3b. Unique Entity Identifier (formerly DUNS): 077372423		
1017 Middlefield Rd Redwood City, CA 9	4063-1993		4. Approp	4. Appropriation Number 5. FY		5. FY (yyyy	FY (yyyy)		
6. Previous Obligation	(Enter "0" for initial FY allo	cation)					\$0.00		
a. Formula Funds				\$213,	117.00				
b. Community Hous	sing Development Org. (Ch	HDO) Competitive		\$	9000				
7. Current Transaction	(+ or -)						\$213,11	7.00	
a. Formula Funds				\$213,	117.00				
1. CHDO (For de	eobligations only)				\$				
2. Non- CHDO (F	or deobligations only)				\$				
S ection 200	ve Reallocation or Deoblig	ation		\$				THE WAY TO SEE	
8. Revised Obligation							\$	3	
a. Formula Funds				\$			φ		
b. CHDO Competiti	ve Reallocation			\$					
9. Special Conditions (ate of Obligation (Congressional F	Release I	Date)	
Not applica	Prince	76			,	3		CT 1 9 2017	
11. Indirect Cost Rate*	73,000,000			12. Pe	eriod of Performar	 nce:		0. 10 2011	
Administering Agenc	cy/Dept. Indirect Cost	Rate Direct C	ost Base	Da	ate in Box #10 - 0	9/01/2025			
	%		*	f funding	assistance will be	used for payment	of indired	ot costs pursuant to 2 CFF	
- Charles	%							he department/agency, its	
<u> </u>	%						1000	per 2 § CFR 200.414), and	
-	%			brecipie		the rate will be ap	pilea. Di	not include cost rates fo	
Investment Partnerships Ac CFR Part 92 (as is now in el constitute part of this Agree upon execution of this Agree an amendment by HUD, wi Participating Jurisdiction's/E by HUD regulations at 24 (Participating Jurisdiction's/E CFR Part 92 are repayable agrees to assume all of the The Grantee shall comp Management (SAM) require The Period of Performan period of availability for oblig The grantee shall not incur.	n the Department of Housing It (42 U.S.C. 12701 et seq.). The ffect and as may be amended ment. Subject to the provisions ement by the parties. All funds ithout the Participating Jurisdi Entity's compliance with HUD's CFR Part 92, HUD may, by it Entity's execution of the amen when the housing no longer or responsibility for environmentally with requirements establishements in Appendix A to 2 CFF ince for the funding assistance gation. Funds remaining in the any obligations to be paid with	ne Participating Jurisdic from time to time) and to sof this Agreement, HU is for the specified Fiscal ction's execution of the electronic funds transfers execution of an ame doment or other consendualifies as affordable hal review, decision maked by the Office of Man R part 25, and the Fede shall begin on the date account will be cancell a such assistance after the soft time to the same count of the same cannot be such assistance after the same cannot be same count of the same cannot be same can	ction's /Entity's this HOME Invited Home Inv	approve estment e funds of by HU or other ion repooligate funds, as spands as spands as spands as the countable of 12 ar after not of the estimate of the esti	ed Consolidated Plai Partnership Agreen for the Fiscal Year s D by formula reallod consent. HUD's parting procedures issuands previously awarrisdiction/Entity agriball be made as specified and required (OMB) concerning to bility and Transparer and shall end on Septavailable for obligation	n submission/Applinent, form HUD-400 pecified, available cation are covered syment of funds unued pursuant to 24 unded to the Participees that funds investified in 24 CFR Fall in regulation at 24 he Universal Number Act (FFATA) in tember 1st of the 5th county for the 5th county	cation and	d the HUD regulations at 2-ding any special conditions ticipating Jurisdiction/Entit greement upon execution of Agreement is subject to the 02. To the extent authorized trisdiction/Entity without the ffordable housing under 2-dhe Participating Jurisdiction 352 and 24 CFR Part 58. Stem and System for Award A to 2 CFR part 170. ar after the expiration of the prose. Per 31 U.S.C. 1552	
market and the second s	ment of HUD (Name and T g) - HUD Community Planni			14. S	gnature Couy Will	uette		15. Date GCT 1 9 2017	
16. For the Participating	Jurisdiction/Entity (Name	and Title of Authorize	ed Official)		ignature	_		18. Date	
Melissa Stevens:	enson Pluz c	ity Mana	.ger	X	Milina	Deven	ho_	11/2/2017	
Initial Ag	areement -	Amendment #							
20. Funding Information Source of Funds	9	PAS Code	Amo	unt					
2017	867/00205	HMF	\$210,74						
2015	865/80205	HMF	88840008008	24.00					
2016	866/90205	HMF	\$1,25	55.00					
2016x	86X0205 - 16	HMF		3.00					
2017x	86X0205 - 17	HMF	\$ 4	5.00					